		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146126	B. WING	i		06 / [.]	12/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
OUR LAI	DY OF ANGELS RET I	HOME			201 WYOMING AVENUE OLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 518	periodically review t	ge 53 the procedures with existing unannounced staff drills using	F	518			
	by: Based on interview failed to ensure one interviewed was aw	NT is not met as evidenced y and record review the facility e (E13) of three staff members yare of outlets powered by the tors. This has the potential to of the facility.					
	nurses aid, was inte	nental tour E13, certified erviewed regarding where and s were. E13 said, "I'm new. I					
F9999		aff training sheets did not list oss of electricity and IONS	F99	999			
	LICENSURE VIOL	ATIONS					
	300.686b)						
	Section 300.686 Ur Antipsychotic Drugs	nnecessary, Psychotropic, and s					
		cation shall not be prescribed hout the informed consent of					

Facility ID: IL6006993

If continuation sheet Page 54 of 61

CENTER		AND HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 12/30/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039 RUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY			
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				COMPLETED		
146126		B. WING	i		06/12/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME					I201 WYOMING AVENUE JOLIET, IL 60435			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	the resident, the res authorized represer the Act) Additional i required for reductio of a specific medica may provide for a m program of sequent combination of medi lowest effective dos therapeutic outcome shall be described. Based on record re- failed to obtain cons medications for 2 (F sampled for psychol five. Findings include: R101 was admitted multiple medical dia disease and Depres (Medication Admini- 2013 reflects that R Wellbutrin and Traz medications are cla R101's clinical reco these two medication R104's POS (physio R104 has been reco daily (equivalent of 11/29/11 and refilled classified as an anti-	sident's guardian, or other ntative. (Section 2/106.1 (b) of informed consent is not ons in dosage level or deletion ation. The informed consent nedication administration tially increased doses or a dications to establish the se that will achieve the desired the. Side effects of medications eview and interview, the facility sent for anti-depressant R101, R104) of two residents otropics, out of a sample of to the facility on 5/14/13 with agnoses including Alzheimer's ssion. R101's MAR istration Record) from May R101 had been receiving zadone since 5/14/13. Both assified as anti-depressants. ord did not contain consents for	F99	999				

If continuation sheet Page 55 of 61

		HAND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	146126		B. WING	i		06/	12/2013
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME					1201 WYOMING AVENUE JOLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	On 5/29/13 at 10:30 did not have consel R101 and R104 bed did not need consel stated she had bee Coordinator). E19 s consents for medic if she had them the record. On 5/29/13 at 1:35p psychotropics at the rounding with the p the individual nursel require consents ar agreed that Wellbur require consents. (AW) 300.1210b) 300.1210b) 300.1210b) 300.1220b)3) 300.3240a) Section 300.1210 C Nursing and Person b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physica well-being of the re each resident's con	0 am, E19 (LPN) stated she nts on these medications for cause she had been told they ents for these medications. She en told this by E6 (LPN/MDS stated she did not have sations in any separate binder; ey would be in the medical pm E6 stated she is over the e facility and her duties include sychiatrist. E6 stated it is up to e to know which medications nd to obtain the consents. She trin, Trazadone and Lexapro	F99	999			

If continuation sheet Page 56 of 61

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146126	B. WING			06/12/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME					201 WYOMING AVENUE OLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	resident to meet the care needs of the re d) Pursuant to subs care shall include, a and shall be practic seven-day-a-week 1 6) All necessary pre assure that the resi as free of accident nursing personnel s that each resident r and assistance to p Section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON shall s nursing services of 3) Developing an up each resident base comprehensive ass and goals to be acc and personal care a representing other s activities, dietary, a are ordered by the the preparation of th plan shall be in writ modified in keeping indicated by the resident a Section 300.3240 A	care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. section (a), general nursing at a minimum, the following bed on a 24-hour, basis: ecautions shall be taken to idents' environment remains hazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision prevent accidents. Supervision of Nursing supervise and oversee the the facility, including: p-to-date resident care plan for d on the resident's sessment, individual needs complished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, services such as nursing, nd such other modalities as physician, shall be involved in he resident care plan. The ing and shall be reviewed and g with the care needed as sident's condition. The plan it least every three months.	F99	999			

If continuation sheet Page 57 of 61

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
146126		B. WING	i		06/-	12/2013	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME					201 WYOMING AVENUE IOLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	agent of a facility sh resident. (Section 2 THESE REQUIREN EVIDENCED BY: Based on observati interview the facility falls of two resident reviewed for falls in As a result of this fa hospital with swellin to the right elbow and contusion. As a res sustained bruising a and head. The findings include 1. Review of R12's current physician's was admitted to the diagnoses including Weakness. Review reports showed R12's (Weakness. Review reports showed R12's the night shift (11p occurred on the event the falls were noted A facility incident re a.m. showed R12's showed R12's skin blood sugar was 38	Anall not abuse or neglect a 2-107 of the Act) MENTS WERE NOT MET AS on, record review, and r failed to evaluate and analyze is (R12, R10) out of eight the sample of 16. ailure R12 was sent to the ing to the left eye, an abrasion ind diagnosed with a forehead sult of this failure R10 and a hematoma to her face e: admission face sheet and orders (5/2013) showed R12 e facility on 3/20/13 with g Diabetes Mellitus and v of the facility's incident 2 had nine fall incidents from Six of the falls occurred on -7a) and three of the falls ening shift (3p - 11p). Two of	F99	999			

Facility ID: IL6006993

If continuation sheet Page 58 of 61

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMEN	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146126	B. WING _			06/12/2013	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME					201 WYOMING AVENUE DLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	¢	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	was sent to a neart admitted for 24 hou with a forehead cor In observation and on 5/30/13 at 11:20 wheel chair in the A confused but with in thoughts. R12 state bathroom. My legs On an incident date documentation sho room next to the be to her right knee/and Further review of in seven of the nine fa One of the falls occ one fall occurred in the falls showed six approximately 1:00 Further review of m no evaluation or an times of R12's falls or evaluation of sho was addressed and addressing most of the night shift. The plan of care did monitoring of R12 v monitoring or imple between the hours E2 (Director of Nurs	by hospital where she was in observation and diagnosed intusion. attempted interview with R12 0 a.m., R12 was up in her A200 Wing hallway. R12 was infrequent periods of lucid ed, "I fall when I go to the get weak. I trip or I fall." ed 4/15/13 at 6:30 a.m. wed R12 was found in her ed. Slight swelling was noted	F999	999			

If continuation sheet Page 59 of 61

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 146126 B. WING 06/12/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1201 WYOMING AVENUE OUR LADY OF ANGELS RET HOME JOLIET, IL 60435** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PRÉFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F9999 Continued From page 59 F9999 analyzed in an attempt to identify patterns/trends to possibly prevent further falls. 2. On 5/28/13 at 11:10 a.m. R10 was observed in her wheel chair on the second floor B wing hallway. R10 was noted with massive deep purple bruising to the left head and face area. The purple bruising extended from R10's left parietal/temporal head to beneath her left chin. The bruised sites included R10's left eye, left side of nose and left cheek. Review of R10's incident reports showed R10 had a fall on 5/16/13 at 5:40 a.m. Incident documentation showed R10 "Had a fall in her room when she got out of her chair to walk, legs got shaky and fell hitting her left temporal area on the bed. Hematoma and abrasion to left head." Further review of facility incidents showed R10 had three falls at the facility from 1/15/13 to 5/16/13. On 5/29/13 at 3:40 p.m., R10 said, "I fell. I got up to go to the bathroom, lost my balance and fell." R10 was observed with a golf ball sized hematoma to the left temporal/parietal head as well as the massive purple bruising to her left face. In regards to the hematoma R10 stated, "It hurts when I touch it. They wanted me to go to the hospital when I fell but I refused because it costs too much money." Review of R10's admission face sheet and current physician's orders showed R10 had diagnoses which included Hypoglycemia, Hypertension, and Cataracts. Review of R10's fall assessment showed no name and no date. Review of blood alucose monitoring flow sheets for April and May 2013 showed R10 had frequent

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 60 of 61

PRINTED: 12/30/2013

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
				LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	146126		B. WING	i		06/	12/2013
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
OUR LAI	DY OF ANGELS RET	НОМЕ			201 WYOMING AVENUE JOLIET, IL 60435		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Review of R10's me documentation R10 analyzed to addres hypertension, hypo of R10's fall plan of addressing hyperte cataracts as possib falls. On 5/30/13 at 4:00 said R10's falls wer	evels in the early mornings. edical record showed no 0's falls were evaluated and/or s R10's diagnoses of glycemia or cataracts. Review care showed no interventions nsion, hypoglycemia, or le contributing factors of R10's p.m., E2 (Director of Nurses) re not evaluated and/or ns/trends to identify possible	F9	999			

Facility ID: IL6006993

If continuation sheet Page 61 of 61